ORDINANCE #1947

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 116 "FIRE PREVENTION ADMINISTRATION" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF, SECTION 116-7, "NON-LIFE HAZARD FEES" AND 116-8, "PERMIT FEES" TO PROVIDE A NEW AND INCREASED FEE SCHEDULE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Wyckoff, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, that Chapters 116-7, "Non-Life Hazard Fees", and Chapter 116-8, "Permit Fees" are hereby amended to provide for a new and increased fees as follows:

SECTION 1 Chapter 116-7 Non-Life Hazard Uses; Fees

A. In addition to the registrations required by the Uniform Fire Code, the following non life hazard uses shall register with the Bureau of Fire Prevention. These uses shall be inspected once per year and pay an annual fee as follows:

Use Group	Fee
Assembly Business	\$100
Less than 5,000 square feet 5,000 square feet to 10,000 square feet More than 10,000 square feet	\$50
Mercantile Less than 5,000 square feet 5,000 square feet to 12,000 square feet Factory/storage	\$50 <u>\$55</u> \$100 <u>\$110</u> \$100 <u>\$110</u>
Residential Up to ten (10) units 11-30 units Over 30 units <u>31-50 units</u>	\$85 <u>\$95</u> \$200 <u>\$220</u> \$585 <u>\$625</u> \$1 000
<u>Over 50 units</u>	$\Phi_{1,000}$

B. Buildings owned or used by the Township of Wyckoff and any buildings owned or used by the Board of Education of the Township of Wyckoff shall be exempt from fees imposed by this section.

<u>SECTION 2</u> – Except as hereby amended, all other Sections of Chapter 116 shall remain in full force and effect.

<u>SECTION 3</u> - This Ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication according to law.